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USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test

Farr Field, 2201 Bolton Rd (Rt 2) Waterbury VT

Judge: Francisco Berjon, Mexico

THURSDAY': We will be unloading the trailer and setting up the rings starting at 3PM.
We would appreciate all the help we can get.

Check-in and Measuring 7:15am-7:40am

Friday-Saturday-Sunday

General Briefing starts at 7:40am

Judges Briefing and walk thru's immediately follow

**At the general briefing (7:40am) on Saturday morning we will have a special presentation for the 2020
Spirit of Agility award. The Spirit of Agility award began in 2013 and is given annually to a competitor
that the agility community nominates for their love of their dogs and the sport. Past winners include

Richard Dennison, John Marcus, Liz Scott, Kelly Wilson, Ellen Zieske, Wendy Crawshaw, and Lauren Kras.

Please join us as we announce and celebrate the 2020 winner! **

CLASS SCHEDULE

Friday, August 6, 2021

Starters Gamblers - 5 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 5 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 10 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 4 Entries
Masters Gamblers - 27 Entries

P11l Gamblers - 16 Entries

Veterans Gamblers - 3 Entries
Grand Prix Qualifier - 32 Entries

P Grand Prix Qualifier - 15 Entries
Combined Pairs Rd #1 - 31 Entries
P Combined Pairs Rd #1 - 18 Entries
Combined Pairs Rd #2 - 25 Entries
P Combined Pairs Rd #2 - 12 Entries
Starters Standard - 8 Entries
Performance | Standard - 5 Entries
Advanced Standard - 7 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 5 Entries
Masters Standard - 24 Entries
Performance 111 Standard - 8 Entries
Veterans Standard - 2 Entries

Saturday, August 7, 2021

Veterans Standard

P11l Standard - 14 Entries

Masters Standard - 28 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 7 Entries
Advanced Standard - 7 Entries
Performance | Standard - 4 Entries
Starters Standard - 11 Entries

Perf. Speed Jumping - 16 Entries
Steeplechase - 34 Entries

Veterans Snooker - 3 Entries
Performance 111 Snooker - 16 Entries
Masters Snooker - 28 Entries
Performance Il Snooker - 3 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 8 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 5 Entries
Starters Snooker - 12 Entries
Pl11/Veterans Jumpers - 27 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 29 Entries
Performance 11 Jumpers - 5 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 5 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 6 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 10 Entries

Sunday, August 8, 2021

Starters Standard - 9 Entries
Performance | Standard - 5 Entries
Advanced Standard - 6 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 7 Entries
Masters Standard - 27 Entries

PIIl Standard - 10 Entries
Veterans Standard - 2 Entries

MC Biathlon Standard - 19 Entries
PMC Biathlon Standard - 7 Entries
MC Biathlon Jumpers - 19 Entries
PMC Biathlon Jumpers - 7 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 9 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 4 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 3 Entries
Performance 11 Jumpers - 5 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 23 Entries
Pl11/Veterans Jumpers - 16 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES.
278 entries on Saturday, and 178 entries on Sunday

with 262 entries on Friday,

There are 99 dogs entered in this event
for a total of 718 entries.




Running Order List
Friday, August 6, 2021

Ring 1: Starters Gamblers

20":

20013
20005
20001

14":
14013

12":
12001

3

1

1

Ring 1:

20":
20014

16":
16004

14":
14008

12":
12012
12007

1

1

1

2

Ring 1:

24":
24008

22"
22010
22008

20":
20002

16":
16003

14":
14014

12":
12003
12002

10":
10002
08003

1

2

1

1

1

2

2

Ring 1:

20":
20018

16":
16012

14":
14015
14005

1

1

2

competitors

Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz
Zinnia, Aussie, Martha Friedman
Trendy, BC, Cassy Lamothe

competitor
Toots, Poodle (Miniature), Deb West
competitor

Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Performance | Gamblers

competitor
Ella, All-American, Nancy Johnson

competitor
Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd

competitor
Ryder, Australian Cattle Dog, David Horner

competitors
Micah, Poodle (Miniature), Judith Kessler
Jag, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas

Advanced Gamblers

competitor
Yikes!, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

competitors
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

competitor
Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

competitor
Nina, BC, Ann Ramsey

competitor
Birdie, Jack Russell Terrier, Ann Shepard

competitors
Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien
Kizmet, Sheltie, Marty Abair

competitors
Fina, Jack Russell Terrier, Kim Blodgett
Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

Performance Il Gamblers

competitor
Charm, BC, Laurel Macy

competitor
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

competitors
Sparky, Keeshond, Amy Boisvert
Jolie, Sheltie, Mary Willmuth

Ring 1:

24": 2
24003
24006

20": 7
20004
20011
20006
20010
20003
20019
20020

Masters Gamblers

competitors
Spy, BC, Betsy Nye
Jake, BC, John Marcus

competitors

Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Sloane Ranger, BC, Catherine Holmes
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Pink (L), BC, Cassy Lamothe

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

22": 11 competitors

22001
22009
22005
22012
22014
22007
22002
22011
22015
22003
22016

16": 2
16001
16002

14": 4
14002
14001
14003
14011

10": 1
10001

Ring 1:

l6": 7
16005
16006
16007
16011
16013
16014
16016

20": 1
20017

14": 3
14006
14010
14012

12": 3
12004
12008
12009

8": 2
08001
08004

Fly, BC, Linda Neal

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Nya, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Siren, BC, John Marcus
Aero, BC, Renee Clark

competitors
Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling
Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair

competitors

Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
Maddie, Poodle (Miniature), Deb West
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

competitor
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitors

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Zuri, BC, Renee Clark

competitor
Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

competitors

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

competitors

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Risk, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe

Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitors
Serena, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
Marlo, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff



Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

16": 1
16009

12": 1
12010

4": 1
04001

Ring 1:

24": 4
24009
24003
24006
24007

competitor
Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp

competitor
Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

competitor
Jessie James, Corgi, Mary McCulloch

Grand Prix Qualifier

competitors

Typo, BC, Amber McCune
Spy, BC, Betsy Nye
Jake, BC, John Marcus
Tuna, BC, Nick Carleton

22": 10 competitors

22001
22011
22009
22002
22012
22013
22015
22016
22010
22003

20": 8
20006
20011
20010
20003
20012
20019
20004
20020

16": 2
16001
16003

14": 6
14014
14001
14002
14003
14011
14013

10": 2
10001
10002

Ring 1:

14": 1
14012

16": 9
16004
16006
16007
16010
16011
16012
16013
16014
16016

Fly, BC, Linda Neal

Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Nya, BC, Kelly Gautreau

ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Aero, BC, Renee Clark

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Siren, BC, John Marcus

competitors

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Sloane Ranger, BC, Catherine Holmes
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Metric, BC, Amber McCune

Pink (L), BC, Cassy Lamothe

Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

competitors
Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling
Nina, BC, Ann Ramsey

competitors

Birdie, Jack Russell Terrier, Ann Shepard
Maddie, Poodle (Miniature), Deb West
Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

Toots, Poodle (Miniature), Deb West

competitors
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Fina, Jack Russell Terrier, Kim Blodgett

Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

competitor
Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

competitors

Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Zuri, BC, Renee Clark

20":

24001
20017
24004

12":
12004

8":
08003

3 competitors
Kaboom!, BC, Amber McCune
Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
Howie-Wowie, BC, Amber McCune

1 competitor
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

1 competitor
Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

Ring 1: Combined Pairs Rd #1

24003
24008

22003
24006

20004
24005

22010
22013

22007
22008

22002
22012

20010
22016

20006
22005

20003
22009

16001
22001

12003
20011

12002
20001

16002
20019

10001
20002

14002
14011

08003

ro

Spy, BC, Betsy Nye
Yikes!, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

Siren, BC, John Marcus
Jake, BC, Lisa Marcus

Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Kasey, BC, Diane Fecteau

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Nya, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Sloane Ranger, BC, Catherine Holmes
Aero, BC, Renee Clark

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling
Fly, BC, Linda Neal

Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Kizmet, Sheltie, Marty Abair
Trendy, BC, Cassy Lamothe

Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
Pink (L), BC, Cassy Lamothe

Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

Ring 1: Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #1

16005
20017

14010
20015

16007
20014

14005
16015

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
Ella, All-American, Nancy Johnson

Jolie, Sheltie, Mary Willmuth
Malley, BC, Laurel Macy



12004
16014

14007
16010

08004
16004

12009
14012

08001
12011

Ring 1:

22003
24006

20004
24005

22010
22013

22007
22008

22002
22012

20010
22016

20006
22005

20003
22009

16001
22001

12003
20011

16002
20019

10001
20002

08003

Ring 1:

16005
20017

08004
20015

16007
20014

12004
16014

14007
16010

08001
12009

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Money Penny, BC, Catherine Holmes
Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

Marlo,
Cinna,

Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
Sheltie, Linda Ladd

Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Serena, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
Malia, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney

Combined Pairs Rd #2

Siren, BC, John Marcus
Jake, BC, Lisa Marcus

Little Gem,
Kasey, BC,

BC, Noreen Scelzo
Diane Fecteau

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Nya, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Sloane Ranger, BC, Catherine Holmes
Aero, BC, Renee Clark

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Emma, Cocker Spaniel,
Fly, BC, Linda Neal

Cathy Gosling

Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
Pink (L), BC, Cassy Lamothe
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #2

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

Marlo,
Misha,

Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
Ella, All-American, Nancy Johnson

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Money Penny, BC, Catherine Holmes
Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

Serena, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Ring 1: Starters Standard

22":

22014
22010
22008

20":
20013
20005

14":
14013

12":
12003
12001

3

2

1

2

Ring 1:

20":
20018
20014

16":
16004

14":
14008

12":
12012

2

1

1

1

Ring 1:

24":
24008

22":
22011

20":
20001

le":
16003

14":
14014

10":
10002
08003

1

1

1

1

1

2

Ring 1:

16":
16015

14":
14015
14005

12":
12007

8":
08001

1

2

1

1

competitors

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

competitors
Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz
Zinnia, Aussie, Martha Friedman

competitor

Toots, Poodle (Miniature), Deb West
competitors
Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien

Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Performance | Standard

competitors
Charm, BC, Laurel Macy
Ella, All-American, Nancy Johnson

competitor
Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd
competitor

Ryder, Australian Cattle Dog, David Horner
competitor

Micah, Poodle (Miniature), Judith Kessler

Advanced Standard

competitor

Yikes!, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
competitor

Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

competitor
Trendy, BC, Cassy Lamothe

competitor
Nina, BC, Ann Ramsey

competitor

Birdie, Jack Russell Terrier, Ann Shepard
competitors

Fina, Jack Russell Terrier, Kim Blodgett

Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

Performance Il Standard

competitor
Malley, BC, Laurel Macy
competitors

Sparky, Keeshond, Amy Boisvert

Jolie, Sheltie, Mary Willmuth
competitor

Jag, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas
competitor

Serena, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff



Ring 1: Masters Standard

22": 8 competitors
22016 Aero, BC, Renee Clark

22002 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo Ring 1: Performance 111 Standard

22015 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22009 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 16": 5 competitors

22003 Siren, BC, John Marcus 16013 Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney
22007 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras 16011 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22005 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement 16007 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

22001 Fly, BC, Linda Neal 16006 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

16005 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20": 6 competitors

20019 Pink (L), BC, Cassy Lamothe 20": 1 competitor

20020 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton 20017 Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
20011 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

20006 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick 12": 2 competitors

20004 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo 12008 Risk, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe

20003 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff 12004 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

24": 3 competitors
24005 Kasey, BC, Diane Fecteau Rlng 1: Veterans Standard
24003 Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

24006 Jake, BC, John Marcus 16": 1 competitor

. 16009 Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp
16": 2 competitors

16002 Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair

) . 4": 1 competitor
16001 Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling

04001 Jessie James, Corgi, Mary McCulloch

14": 4 competitors

14011 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

14003 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
14001 Maddie, Poodle (Miniature), Deb West
14002 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

10": 1 competitor
10001 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon



Running Order List N
Saturday, August 7, 2021 Ring 1: Performance Il Standard

8": 1 competitor
08001 Serena, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

Ring 1: Performance |11 Standard 12": 3 competitors

12006 Ziggy (C), Jack Russell Terrier, Betsy Carter
12": 2 competitors 12007 Jag, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas
12004 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon 12013 Leo, English Cocker Spaniel, Zoey Trenkle

12008 Risk, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe
14": 2 competitors

16": 7 competitors 14005 Jolie, Sheltie, Mary Willmuth
16006 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt 14015 Sparky, Keeshond, Amy Boisvert
16007 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

16005 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick 16": 1 competitor

16011 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 16015 Malley, BC, Laurel Macy

16013 Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney
16014 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

16016 Zuri, BC, Renee Clark Ring 1: Advanced Standard

14": 3 competitors

14012 Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

14004 Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles

14007 Money Penny, BC, Catherine Holmes

10": 2 competitors
08003 Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
10002 Fina, Jack Russell Terrier, Kim Blodgett

12": 1 competitor

20": 2 competitors
petl 12002 Kizmet, Sheltie, Marty Abair

20015 Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

20017 Halliah, G Shepherd D J Gauthi
alliah, German epher og, Joyce Gauthier 14": 1 competitor

14014 Birdie, Jack Russell Terrier, Ann Shepard

Ring 1: Masters Standard 16": 1 competitor

16003 Nina, BC, Ann Ramsey
14": 4 competitors

14002 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark 20": 1 competitor

14001 Maddie, Poodle (Miniature), Deb West 20001 Trendy, BC, Cassy Lamothe
14003 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

14011 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark 22": 1 competitor

22011 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson
16": 2 competitors
16001 Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling

16002 Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair Rlng 1: Performance | Standard

10": 1 competitor

"”. 3
10001 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon 16": 1 competitor

16004 Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd

22": 9 competitors

22004 Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter
22001 Fly, BC, Linda Neal

22002 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22003 Siren, BC, John Marcus
22005 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22007 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

20": 3 competitors

20014 Ella, All-American, Nancy Johnson
20016 Eli, Aussie, Kate Viles

20018 Charm, BC, Laurel Macy

22009 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw Rlng 1: Starters Standard
22015 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
22016 Aero, BC, Renee Clark 12": 2 competitors
12001 Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt
20": 8 competitors 12003 Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien
20006 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20008 Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter 14": 1 competitor
20010 Sloane Ranger, BC, Catherine Holmes 14013 Toots, Poodle (Miniature), Deb West
20003 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
20011 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson 20": 3 competitors
20019 Pink (L), BC, Cassy Lamothe 20002 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
20020 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton 20005 Zinnia, Aussie, Martha Friedman
20004 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo 20013 Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz
24": 4 competitors 22": 4 competitors
24005 Kasey, BC, Diane Fecteau 22006 True, BC, Amanda Shyne
24003 Spy, BC, Betsy Nye 22008 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
24006 Jake, BC, John Marcus 22010 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
24010 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan 22014 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

24": 1 competitor
24002 Nyx, German Shepherd Dog, Cassandra Limoge



Ring 1:

8": 2
08003
08002

14": 3
14004
14007
14012

12": 1
12004

20": 1
20018

16": 9
16004
16007
16010
16012
16011
16006
16013
16014
16016

Ring 1:

14": 6
14014
14001
14002
14003
14011
14013

16": 3
16001
16002
16003

10": 1
10001

Perf. Speed Jumping

competitors
Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
Giggle, Poodle (Miniature), Amanda Shyne

competitors

Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles

Money Penny, BC, Catherine Holmes
Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

competitor
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitor
Charm, BC, Laurel Macy

competitors

Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Zuri, BC, Renee Clark

Steeplechase

competitors

Birdie, Jack Russell Terrier, Ann Shepard
Maddie, Poodle (Miniature), Deb West
Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

Toots, Poodle (Miniature), Deb West

competitors

Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling
Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
Nina, BC, Ann Ramsey

competitor
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

22": 11 competitors

22010
22003
22001
22011
22002
22004
22006
22007
22015
22016
22013

24": 4
24005
24003
24008
24006

20": 9
20002
20004
20006
20010
20011
20003
20013
20008
20020

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Siren, BC, John Marcus

Fly, BC, Linda Neal

Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter

True, BC, Amanda Shyne

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Aero, BC, Renee Clark
ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander

competitors

Kasey, BC, Diane Fecteau

Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

Yikes!, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
Jake, BC, John Marcus

competitors

Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Sloane Ranger, BC, Catherine Holmes
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

4": 1
04001

12": 1
12005

l6": 1
16009

Ring 1:

8": 3
08001
08002
08004

14": 4
14004
14010
14007
14012

16": 5
16006
16005
16013
16007
16011

20": 1
20017

12": 3
12006
12004
12009

Ring 1:

l6": 2
16001
16002

10": 1
10001

14": 4
14001
14002
14003
14011

competitor
Jessie James, Corgi, Mary McCulloch

competitor
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

competitor
Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp

Performance 111 Snooker

competitors

Serena, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

Giggle, Poodle (Miniature), Amanda Shyne
Marlo, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

competitors

Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Money Penny, BC, Catherine Holmes
Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

competitors

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney
Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitor
Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

competitors

Ziggy (C), Jack Russell Terrier, Betsy Carter
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Masters Snooker

competitors
Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling
Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair

competitor
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors

Maddie, Poodle (Miniature), Deb West
Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

22": 10 competitors

22004
22002
22012
22003
22005
22007
22001
22013
22009
22015

20": 8
20006
20010
20011
20003
20019
20004
20008
20020

Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Nya, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Siren, BC, John Marcus

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Fly, BC, Linda Neal

ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

competitors

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Sloane Ranger, BC, Catherine Holmes
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Pink (L), BC, Cassy Lamothe

Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton



24": 3
24006
24003
24010

Ring 1:

14": 2
14005
14015

20": 1
20014

competitors

Jake, BC, John Marcus

Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan

Performance Il Snooker

competitors
Jolie, Sheltie, Mary Willmuth
Sparky, Keeshond, Amy Boisvert

competitor
Ella, All-American, Nancy Johnson

Ring 1: Advanced Snooker

10": 1
10002

12": 2
12002
12003

l6": 1
16003

20": 1
20013

22": 2
22010
22011

24": 1
24008

Ring 1:

12": 2
12012
12013

16": 2
16004
16008

20": 1
20016

Ring 1:

10": 1
08003

12": 1
12001

14": 1
14013

20": 5
16015
20001
20002
20005
20007

22": 3
22006
22008
22014

24": 1
24002

competitor
Fina, Jack Russell Terrier, Kim Blodgett

competitors
Kizmet, Sheltie, Marty Abair
Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien

competitor
Nina, BC, Ann Ramsey

competitor
Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz

competitors
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

competitor
Yikes!, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

Performance | Snooker

competitors
Micah, Poodle (Miniature), Judith Kessler
Leo, English Cocker Spaniel, Zoey Trenkle

competitors
Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd
Peak, Aussie, Diane Andrews

competitor
Eli, Aussie, Kate Viles

Starters Snooker

competitor
Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

competitor
Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

competitor
Toots, Poodle (Miniature), Deb West

competitors

Malley, BC, Laurel Macy

Trendy, BC, Cassy Lamothe
Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
Zinnia, Aussie, Martha Friedman
Kat, BC, Kate Viles

competitors

True, BC, Amanda Shyne

Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

competitor
Nyx, German Shepherd Dog, Cassandra Limoge

Ring 1: Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

4": 1 competitor
04001 Jessie James, Corgi, Mary McCulloch

8": 3 competitors

08001 Serena, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

08002 Giggle, Poodle (Miniature), Amanda Shyne
08004 Marlo, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

14": 4 competitors

14012 Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

14004 Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles

14006 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
14010 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

12": 8 competitors

12005 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

12006 Ziggy (C), Jack Russell Terrier, Betsy Carter
12004 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

12011 Malia, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney
12008 Risk, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe

12009 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
12010 Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

12014 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

20": 2 competitors
20015 Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
20017 Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

16": 9 competitors

16017 Tag, BC, Catherine Holmes

16007 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

16009 Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp

16011 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

16012 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

16014 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

16016 Zuri, BC, Renee Clark

16013 Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney
16005 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Ring 1: Masters Jumpers

16": 2 competitors
16001 Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling
16002 Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair

10": 2 competitors
10001 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
10002 Fina, Jack Russell Terrier, Kim Blodgett

14": 3 competitors

14002 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

14003 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
14011 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

22": 10 competitors

22003 Siren, BC, John Marcus
22001 Fly, BC, Linda Neal

22002 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22011 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson
22004 Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter
22005 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22007 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
22009 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22012 Nya, BC, Kelly Gautreau
22015 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

24": 4 competitors

24003 Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

24005 Kasey, BC, Diane Fecteau

24010 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
24006 Jake, BC, John Marcus



20":

20010
20006
20008
20011
20003
20019
20004
20020

Ring 1:

12":
12007

14":
14005
14015

16":
16015

20":
20016

8

1

2

1

1

competitors

Sloane Ranger, BC, Catherine Holmes
Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Pink (L), BC, Cassy Lamothe

Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Performance 11 Jumpers

competitor

Jag, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas
competitors

Jolie, Sheltie, Mary Willmuth
Sparky, Keeshond, Amy Boisvert
competitor

Malley, BC, Laurel Macy
competitor

Eli, Aussie, Kate Viles

Ring 1: Advanced Jumpers

14":
14014

16":
16003

20":
20013

22":
22010

24:
24008

1

1

1

1

1

competitor

Birdie, Jack Russell Terrier, Ann Shepard
competitor

Nina, BC, Ann Ramsey

competitor

Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz

competitor

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

competitor

Yikes!, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

Ring 1: Performance | Jumpers

12":
12012
12013

14":
14009

16":
16004
16008

20":
20014

2

1

2

1

competitors

Micah, Poodle (Miniature), Judith Kessler
Leo, English Cocker Spaniel, Zoey Trenkle
competitor

Ruthie (RBG), Koolie, Amanda Shyne
competitors

Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd

Peak, Aussie, Diane Andrews
competitor

Ella, All-American, Nancy Johnson

Ring 1: Starters Jumpers

12m:
12001
12003

20":

20001
20002
20005
20007

22":

22006
22008
22014

24":
24002

2

4

3

1

competitors
Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt
Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien

competitors

Trendy, BC, Cassy Lamothe
Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
Zinnia, Aussie, Martha Friedman
Kat, BC, Kate Viles

competitors

True, BC, Amanda Shyne
Kelly, Labrador Retriever,
Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

Ellen Zieske

competitor

Nyx, German Shepherd Dog, Cassandra Limoge



Running Order List
Sunday, August 8, 2021

Ring 1: Starters Standard

24":
24002

22":

22014
22010
22008

20":
20005
20002

14":
14013

12":
12003
12001

1

3

2

1

2

Ring 1:

20":

20018
20016
20014

16":
16004

12m:
12012

3

1

1

competitor
Nyx, German Shepherd Dog, Cassandra Limoge

competitors

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

competitors
Zinnia, Aussie, Martha Friedman
Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

competitor
Toots, Poodle (Miniature), Deb West

competitors
Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien
Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Performance | Standard

competitors

Charm, BC, Laurel Macy

Eli, Aussie, Kate Viles

Ella, All-American, Nancy Johnson

competitor
Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd

competitor
Micah, Poodle (Miniature), Judith Kessler

Ring 1: Advanced Standard

24":
24008

22":
22011

20":
20001

12":
12002

10":
10002
08003

1

1

1

1

2

Ring 1:

20":
20009

16":
16015

14":
14015
14005

12":
12013
12006

1

1

2

2

competitor
Yikes!, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

competitor
Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

competitor
Trendy, BC, Cassy Lamothe

competitor
Kizmet, Sheltie, Marty Abair

competitors
Fina, Jack Russell Terrier, Kim Blodgett
Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

Performance Il Standard

competitor
Shasta, Whippet, Dale Healy

competitor
Malley, BC, Laurel Macy

competitors
Sparky, Keeshond, Amy Boisvert
Jolie, Sheltie, Mary Willmuth

competitors

Leo, English Cocker Spaniel, Zoey Trenkle
Ziggy (C), Jack Russell Terrier, Betsy Carter

10

8":
08001

1 competitor

Serena, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

Ring 1: Masters Standard

22":

22004
22016
22003
22015
22012
22009
22013
22007
22005
22002

24":

24010
24005
24003
24006

20":

20020
20019
20011
20008
20006
20004
20003

16":
16002

14":

14011
14003
14002
14001

10":
10001

Ring 1:

14":
14004

20":
20017

16":

16014
16013
16011
16007
16006
16005

12":
12008
12004

Ring 1:

le":
16009

4" :
04001

10 competitors

4

7

1

4

1

1

1

6

2

1

1

Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter

Aero, BC, Renee Clark

Siren, BC, John Marcus

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Nya, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

competitors

Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
Kasey, BC, Diane Fecteau

Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

Jake, BC, John Marcus

competitors

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Pink (L), BC, Cassy Lamothe
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

competitor
Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair

competitors

Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
Maddie, Poodle (Miniature), Deb West

competitor
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Performance 111 Standard

competitor
Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles

competitor
Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

competitors

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

competitors

Risk, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Veterans Standard

competitor
Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp

competitor
Jessie James, Corgi, Mary McCulloch



Ring 1:

22": 17
22004
22011
22016
22015
22009
22007
22005

20": 5
20020
20010
20008
20011
20002

24": 2
24006
24003

14": 3
14014
14011
14002

127: 1
12003

10": 1
10001

Ring 1:

16": 3
16013
16010
16007

14": 1
14007

12": 2
12009
12004

8": 1
08003

Ring 1:

20": 5
20020
20008
20011
20010
20002

24": 2
24006
24003

22": 17
22009
22016
22015
22007
22005
22004
22011

10": 1
10001

Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

competitors

Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter
Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson
Aero, BC, Renee Clark

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

competitors

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Sloane Ranger, BC, Catherine Holmes
Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

competitors
Jake, BC, John Marcus
Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

competitors

Birdie, Jack Russell Terrier, Ann Shepard
Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

competitor
Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien

competitor

Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

competitors
Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney
Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
competitor
Money Penny, BC, Catherine Holmes
competitors

Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer,
Cullen, Sheltie,

Meg Haviland
Jane Plamondon

competitor

Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

competitors

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Sloane Ranger, BC, Catherine Holmes
Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

competitors
Jake, BC, John Marcus
Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

competitors

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Aero, BC, Renee Clark

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter
Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

competitor

Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

11

14":

14014
14011
14002

12":
12003

3

1

Ring 1:

l6":

16013
16010
16007

14":
14007

12m:
12009
12004

8":
08003

3

1

2

1

Ring 1:

24":
24002

22"
22008

20":

20007
20005
20002
20001

14":
14013

12m:
12003
12001

1

1

4

1

2

Ring 1:

20":
20014

16":
16004

12":
12013
12012

1

1

2

Ring 1:

22":
22010

12":
12002

10":
08003

1

1

1

competitors

Birdie, Jack Russell Terrier, Ann Shepard
Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

competitor

Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

competitors

Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney
Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
competitor

Money Penny, BC, Catherine Holmes

competitors

Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
competitor

Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
Starters Jumpers

competitor

Nyx, German Shepherd Dog, Cassandra Limoge
competitor

Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
competitors

Kat, BC, Kate Viles

Zinnia, Aussie, Martha Friedman

Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

Trendy, BC, Cassy Lamothe

competitor

Toots, Poodle (Miniature), Deb West
competitors

Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien
Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Performance | Jumpers

competitor

Ella, All-American, Nancy Johnson
competitor

Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd

competitors

Leo, English Cocker Spaniel, Zoey Trenkle
Micah, Poodle (Miniature), Judith Kessler

Advanced Jumpers

competitor

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
competitor

Kizmet, Sheltie, Marty Abair
competitor

Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes



Ring 1: Performance Il Jumpers Ring 1: Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

20": 2 competitors 16": 7 competitors

20016 Eli, Aussie, Kate Viles 16017 Tag, BC, Catherine Holmes

20009 Shasta, Whippet, Dale Healy 16013 Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney
16012 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

16": 1 competitor 16011 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

16015 Malley, BC, Laurel Macy 16009 Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp
16007 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

14": 2 competitors 16006 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

14015 Sparky, Keeshond, Amy Boisvert

14005 Jolie, Sheltie, Mary Willmuth 14": 2 competitors

14010 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
14004 Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles
Ring 1: Masters Jumpers .
12": 5 competitors
24": 3 competitors 12009 Dyson, Miniéture Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
24010 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan 13008 R+Sk’ Sheltle,kCassy iimothe.
24006 Jake, BC, John Marcus 12882 Zl??y (C)é ia; Russe lTerr;er, Betsy Carter
24003 Spy, BC, Betsy Nye Cu .en, Sheltie, Jane Plamon on.
12011 Malia, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney

20": 6 competitors

20011 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

20004 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo

20008 Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter

20010 Sloane Ranger, BC, Catherine Holmes
20019 Pink (L), BC, Cassy Lamothe

20003 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

8": 1 competitor
08001 Serena, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

4": 1 competitor
04001 Jessie James, Corgi, Mary McCulloch

22": 8 competitors

22015 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22009 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22007 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
22005 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22003 Siren, BC, John Marcus
22002 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22004 Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter
22011 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

16": 1 competitor
16002 Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair

14": 3 competitors

14011 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

14003 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
14002 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

10": 2 competitors

10002 Fina, Jack Russell Terrier, Kim Blodgett
10001 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
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